defined, but not limited to, systems that transmit or store PII such as: Remote Access/VPNWork Stations, 
Active Directory, ACD (automatic call distributor), and Contractor Network. 

An ARC-AMPE Volume II privacy and security assessment, as defined above, shall be performed every 
three hundred sixty-five (365) days. Each of the audits, self-assessments, and plan of action and milestones 
(POAMs) shall be completed and provided to the Contract Monitor and the MHBE CISO or designee 
within 30 days of the completion of the assessment or audit. 

MHBE Director of Compliance and Privacy and IT Security Officer shall provide feedback to the.